
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1949
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
COMPLAINTS AGAINST WORK DONE UNDER PMGSY
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received various complaints from State Governments during the last one year regarding the inferior quality of work done under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): Complaints are received from public and public representatives concerning quality of construction, maintenance of roads, delay in construction etc. The Ministry had received 92 complaints during year 2010-11.

(c): A number of complaints are forwarded to the States for necessary action. In some cases, National Quality Monitors are deputed and their reports are shared with the States for corrective action.
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